

Ref: ITL/SE/2022-23/45 Date: February 22, 2023

To,

The Manager, Corporate Relation Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001. The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor; Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 532326

Symbol: NSE – INTENTECH;

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Conversion of Warrants and Allotment of Equity Shares.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is in furtherance to our letter dated May 18, 2021, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. February 22, 2023, considered and approved the allotment of 10,00,000 Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 2/- each fully paid up of the Company at an issue price of Rs. 36.93 per share (including premium of Rs. 34.93 per share) to Promoter and Non-Promoter, on preferential basis pursuant to the exercise of options attached to the Warrants allotted on May 18, 2021 and upon the receipt of balance 75% of the subscription money.

Accordingly, pursuant to the allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.4,49,13,898 /- divided into 22,456,949 equity shares face value of Rs.2/- each to Rs. 4,69,13,898/- divided into 23,456,949 equity shares face value of Rs.2/- each.

In this connection, we enclose the details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015. The above information is being made available on the website of the company at www.inlostech.com.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Intense Technologies Limited



Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director



Intense Technologies Limited A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009. Telangana, India T : +91 40 44558585 F : +91 40 27819040 E : info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510 Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore



Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 - Conversion of Warrants and Allotment of Equity Shares

Particulars	Details
Type of securities proposed to be issued	Equity shares issued upon exercise of the
(viz. equity shares, convertibles etc.)	warrants outstanding
Type of issuance (further public offering,	Equity shares issued upon exercise of the
rights issue, depository receipts	Warrants which were issued by way of a
(ADR/GDR), qualified institutions	preferential allotment
placement, preferential allotment etc.)	
Total number of securities proposed to be	Total no. of Securities: 10,00,000 Equity
issued or the total amount for which the	shares of Rs.2/- each fully paid up at the
securities will be issued (approximately);	ratio of 1:1 - One Equity share for every
	warrant exercised.
Names of the investor;	Chidella Krishna Shastri
	Usha Rani Padmasola
Post allotment of securities - outcome of	Allotment of 10,00,000 Equity shares of
the subscription, issue price / allotted	Rs.2/- each fully paid up at the ratio of 1:1
price (in case of convertibles), number of	- One Equity share for every warrant
investors;	exercised, to Chidella Krishna Shastri
	(8,00,000) & Usha Rani Padmasola
	(2,00,000).
In case of convertibles - intimation on	Exercise of 10,00,000 warrants into
conversion of securities or on lapse of the	10,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares of
tenure of the instrument;	Rs.2/- each

For Intense Technologies Limited



Chidella Krishna Shastri (DIN: 00329398) Managing Director



Intense Technologies Limited A1, Vikrampuri, Secunderabad – 500 009. Telangana, India T : +91 40 44558585 F : +91 40 27819040 E : info@in10stech.com CIN - L30007TG1990PLC011510 Our Global Offices : Dubai | Florida | London | Singapore